
 

  

 

   
 

 
 
Dear Parents/Carers, 

 
 

Friday 23rd March 2018 

A message from the Headteacher                                                                                                                                           Spring 2 Week 4 
 

 
 

 

 

Well done to Year 4 for their Moods of Easter performance this Wednesday in Church – we are all so proud of each and 
everyone one of you. You retold the last days of Jesus’ life beautifully and in such a mature and respectful way.  
Thank you to all who came to our Easter discos much fun was had by all. 
We enjoyed our 4th Well Being Wednesday and the organised Easter egg hunt..  
 
 
Please note these following dates:  
 

Dates for your diary 
 

 
Monday 9th April – Back in school 
Thursday 12th April - 7th Sacramental programme meeting for Year 4 children and parents 3.30pm in Sodality hall. 
Tuesday 17th April – Governors working with children in class afternoon 
Friday 20th April – Year 5 Class Assembly 
Monday 23rd April – Science Week – details to follow next term. 
Tuesday 24th April – Year 1 Hearing Tests. 
Friday 27th April – FOSJ Ladies night (Tickets available at the school office) 
Monday 7th May 2018 – Bank Holiday 
Saturday 12th May – Year 4 children’s First Holy Communion 10am in St Joseph’s Church 
Sunday 13th May – Year 4 children to take part in the May Procession at 11.30am in St Joseph’s Church 
Monday 14th May – Year 6 SATS week. 
Friday 18th May – Year 1 Class Assembly 
Monday 21st May – Wednesday 23rd May – Year 6’s residential trip PGL  
Wednesday 23rd May -  5th Well-Being Wednesday 
Friday 25th May 2018 – break up for Half Term. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
This weeks’ Superstars/Lunchtime Friday Top Table 
A very big well done to the following children who have been making an extra special effort, been a credit to themselves 
and have earned the most team points for their classes this week.  
As an added bonus ‘Top Table’ winners will earn an extra ten points for their team! 
Reception –   Ryder Coleman   Year One –       Alfie Hodgkiss 
Year Two –    Jada Birchall   Year Three –    Rhianna Bowen 
Year Four –    Ola Skrzypczynska   Year Five –  Mia Carrigher 
                                                                                                        Year Six –        Isabel Frawley 

Quote of the week –  
 
“Moods of Easter was very emotional” – from a Year 4 Pupil. 
 
Have a restful Easter holiday. 
 
 

 

Mrs Dixon 

Please follow the 
headteacher on 

@StJosephsLeigh 

 

FOSJ Bonus Ball: £25.00 
Prize 

Wednesday 21st March 2018 
Bonus Ball number 45 

No owner – roll over next 
time. 

 

 
 

 
The Final Total raised for the charity NSPCC has risen to £2845.00  - a 

staggering amount.  Thank you once again for all your support. 
 

Well done to all the Easter Egg Raffle Winners. 
 

Our Cafod Raffle Collections raised £615.09 – the Government have match 
funded our collection and we have made an amazing £1230.18. 

 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 Thank you for supporting our 
Cafod collection. 


